
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BAY 
AREA GEOTECHNICAL GROUP FOR ON-CALL GEOTECHNICAL AND SPECIAL 

INSPECTION SERVICES, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $20,000 TO AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED $120,000  

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works did, on May 23, 2012, execute an 

Agreement with Bay Area Geotechnical Group (BAGG) for $50,000 for geotechnical and 

special inspection services as needed for construction of various Public Works and 

Parks Departments’ projects with a term through April 30, 2015; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works did, on November 18, 2013, approve 

a change order, increasing the Agreement amount by $50,000 to $100,000, based on 

the projected geotechnical and special inspection services required for the anticipated 

construction projects; and 

 
WHEREAS, BAGG has satisfactorily provided geotechnical  and special 

inspection services in connection with construction projects managed by the 

Department; and 

 
WHEREAS, additional services on an as needed basis are anticipated by the 

Department through the term of the Agreement to support the completion of Department 



managed construction projects, which will require an increase to the Agreement in the 

amount of $20,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends approval of the 

Amendment and the Board has considered and concurs with the recommendation of the 

Director of Public Works. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said Amendment No. Two for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and 

the Clerk of the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


